
 

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE  

THE PUBLIC WORKS CHANGE ORDER REVIEW COMMITTEE WILL MEET AT 1:00 PM 

ON MONDAY, MAY 23, 2022. THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN-PERSON ONLY AT 1221 

ELMWOOD PARK BLVD., JEFFERSON, LA 70123; SUITE 802 TO DISCUSS THE 

FOLLOWING CHANGE ORDERS, WHICH MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR REVIEW AS 

DICTATED BY PARISH ORDINANCE.  PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-586 ET SEQ. OF THE 

JEFFERSON PARISH CODE OF ORDINANCES, THE COMMITTEE WILL MEET TO 

EVALUATE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE ORDERS FOR WHICH A RESOLUTION 

AUTHORIZING APPROVAL BY THE PARISH COUNCIL HAS BEEN PLACED ON THE 

MAY 25, 2022 COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA: 

 

1. Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the Contract No. 55-00019537 dated February 8, 
2021, with Key, LLC, dba Key, LLC of Mississippi (Instrument 12107912 Mortgage 
Book 4918, Page 379) for an increase of $255,201.82 (9.62% increase) to the 
original contract amount for the Lapalco Boulevard Overpass of Bayou Segnette 
Rehabilitation, Public Works Project No. 2013-010-RB (2017-045-RBP), Proposal 
No. 50-00132232. Work associated with this Change Order is complete and within 
the original scope of the project. (Agenda Item 36) The authorizing resolution and 
backup documentation will be forwarded under separate cover.   

 

 

 

 

 
In accordance with provisions of the American with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, as 
amended, Jefferson Parish shall not discriminate against individuals with disabilities on the basis 
of disability in its services, programs or activities. If you require auxiliary aids or devices, or other 
reasonable accommodation under the ADA Amendments Act, please submit your request to the 
ADA Coordinator at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance or as soon as practical. A seventy-two 
(72) hour advanced notice is required to request Certified ASL interpreters.  
 
ADA Coordinator / Office of Citizens with Disabilities  
1221 Elmwood Park Blvd., Suite 210, Jefferson, LA 70123  
(504) 736-6086, ADA@jeffparish.net 


